GOOBIT group

Goobit begins test phase of new payment option

Today Goobit Group begins the test phase of a new technical solution for direct bank payments. The initial test group includes a few selected customers, with the goal of expanding the test to a larger customer group.

Goobit Group AB's (publ) subsidiary, Goobit AB, entered into a strategically important collaboration with Bank Frick in July 2022. The bank was founded in 1998 in Liechtenstein and already established banking services within blockchain in 2018. The purpose of the collaboration was, among other things, to be able to establish new payment solutions in addition to Goobits current payment options consisting of Apple Pay, Google Pay as well as VISA and Mastercard. Together with a partner in Open Banking, Goobit has developed a technical solution for direct bank payments that is linked to Bank Frick. The test begins today with a few selected customers and the goal is to expand the test to a larger customer group. Through direct bank payments, Goobit will be able to offer a higher level of service to its customers with simpler and faster payments and in the long run reach out to more and larger markets.

"We are approaching the goal of our previously communicated plan to offer direct bank payments to our customers. This is a welcome addition to our current payment options. The test period means that a selection of our customers are offered the opportunity to make direct bank payments with the company's new solution", says Christian Ander, CEO and founder of Goobit Group.

For further information, please contact:

Christian Ander, VD, Goobit Group AB Email: ir@goobit.se

Certified Adviser:

Eminova Fondkommission AB | 08-684 211 10 | adviser@eminova.se

About BTCX / Goobit Group

Goobit AB was registered in 2012, is one of the world's first, and Sweden's leading crypto exchange companies. The company offers exchange services from SEK and EUR to the virtual currency's Bitcoin and Ether, and has so far exchanged over 2.0 billion SEK. The company's bestknown brands are BTCX Express and Standard BTCX. In addition to exchange, the company also offers services in anti-money laundering (AML) and compliance for virtual currencies and digital assets. Goobit Group AB (publ) was registered in 2013 and includes the fully owned subsidiaries Goobit AB, Goobit Blocktech AB and Goobit Exchange AB. Goobit AB services are aimed at private individuals, corporate customers and financial institutions.

For more information, see Goobit's website <u>www.goobit.se</u>



This information is information that Goobit Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-02-09 13:00 CET.

Attachments

Goobit begins test phase of new payment option